
Qingdao New Moon Blue Ocean Bio-tech Co., Ltd
No.3479 Lingshanwan Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao, China

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

ITEM: SEAWEED OLIGOSACCHARIDE 

BATCH NO.: NMBO240815

MANUFACTURING DATE: 2024ͳ08ͳ15

STANDARD: ACCORDING TO STANDARD OF NY/T 3831ͳ2021

REPORT NO.: NMBOͳS80101

TEST QUANTITY: 300G

TEST DATE：2024ͳ08ͳ16

ITEM
SPECIFICATIONS

TEST RESULTS
UNITS LOWER LIMIT UPPER LIMIT

COLOR APPEARANCE

ODOUR

SOLUBILITY

SEAWEED POLYSACCHARIDE

PH

MOISTURE

ALGINIC ACIDALGINIC ACID

ORGANIC MATTER

BROWN POWDER

SMELL OF SEAWEED

%

%

_

%

%

%

90.00

5.0

ͳ

75.00

45.00

ͳ

8.0

10.00

ͳ

ͳ

QUALIFIED

QUALIFIED

100

92.72

7.38

8.29

76.9276.92

46.32

100


