

Qingdao New Moon Blue Ocean Bio-tech Co., Ltd

No.3479 Lingshanwan Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao, China

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

ITEM: SEAWEED OLIGOSACCHARIDE **REPORT NO.:** *NMBO-S80101*

BATCH NO.: *NMBO240815* **TEST QUANTITY: 300G**

MANUFACTURING DATE: 2024-08-15 TEST DATE: 2024-08-16

STANDARD: ACCORDING TO STANDARD OF NY/T 3831-2021

ITEM	UNITS	SPECIFICATION LOWER LIMIT	S UPPER LIMIT	TEST RESULTS
COLOR APPEARANCE	BROWN POWDER			QUALIFIED
ODOUR	SMELL OF SEAWEED			QUALIFIED
SOLUBILITY	%	100		100
SEAWEED POLYSACCHARIDE	%	90.00	-	92.72
PH	-	5.0	8.0	7.38
MOISTURE	%	-	10.00	8.29
ALGINIC ACID	%	75.00	-	76.92
ORGANIC MATTER	%	45.00	-	46.32

INSPECTION CONCLUSION: QUALIFIED

CHECKER: WANG INSPECTOR: XUE







